


SUPPORT Division - Proposed Budget

Beginning Balance:  Sept 1, 2022 $13,049.52 
Income: 2020 Projected

Spring Leadership Registration $4,500.00 75 people x $60 

Summer Conference Registration $2,500.00 
SSS Dues $2,500.00 

Total Income $9,500.00 $9,500.00 

Expenses: 2020 Projected
Spring Leadership Expenses

Lunch & breaks $  2,000.00 
Speakers $     150.00 
Decorations & door prizes $400.00 

Total Projected Spring Leadership Expenses $  2,550.00 

Summer Conference Expenses
Speakers $1,000.00 
Lunch $2,000.00 
Door prizes $250.00 
Decorations $250.00 

Total Projected Summer Conference Expenses $3,500.00 

Miscellaneous Expenses (projected)
Board gifts $400.00 
President's National Dues (ACTE) $80.00 
Member of the Year OkACTE Dues $30.00 
Promotional Items $800.00 
ACTE Registration - Early Bird $395.00 

$1,705.00 
SSS Leadership Expenses

Events and graduation luncheon $1,400.00 

Total Expenses $  9,155.00 $9,155.00

Ending Balance $13,394.52 

Budget Examples



✓ Receipts with signatures
✓ Minutes from meeting
✓ Expense claim form
✓ Email from Executive Committee or President 

Maintain accurate records of monthly income and expenses



• You will receive an email 
with a roster.

• It will include: 
• The names of the 

members
• Last 4 of SSN
• Date payment was 

received (Column I)
• Date payment was 

deposited (Column M)

Receiving Dues from OkACTE



• Reconcile the account monthly.

• Print a copy of the Bank Statement for 
monthly documentation.

• Attach monthly activity – receipts with check 
stubs, invoices, etc.

• Reconcile the account marking all cleared 
items in the register.

Bank Reconciliation



Support Staff Division

Statement of Condition/Financial Report

10-July-2023

Beginning Balance: 1 March 2023 $       33,380.11 

Revenue:

Membership dues/ Summit Registration  (since 30 Sept 22) $         1,040.00 

Spring Leadership registration - checks $         5,855.00 

$         6,895.00 

Expenses:

Spring Leadership Speakers $            140.00 

Connie Lewis - Spring Leadership gift cards $            700.00 

Lisa Symsack - President Policy Seminar $         1,500.00 

Enid Axe $            750.00 

Autry Tech - Spring Leadership $         2,510.87 

Jennifer Medina - Admin Day Gift Card $              50.00 

Photo booth Spring Leadership $              75.00 

Advisor Summit Registration $            140.00 

Executive Meeting Lunch $            253.53 

Total Expenditures $         6,119.40 

Cash Balance as of 10 July 2023 $       34,155.71 

• Prepare a monthly/quarterly Financial 
Report/Statement of Condition. 

• This will be a year-to-date report that you 
add to each time based on your fiscal year. 

• Submit Financial Report to membership 
annually or more often if you have a business 
meeting within the year.

Financial Reports



Items for Form 990 to be given to preparer:
• Bank Statements

• Membership list

• Officer List

• Copy of check register

• Receipts and deposits

• Meeting minutes

• CD account statements

✓ Form 990 must be filed by the 15th of the month, 5 
months after end of the fiscal year. 

✓ (June 30 – Nov 15th)

✓ If gross receipts are under $200,000, then use 
form 990-EZ.

Filing Tax Return



Annual Financial Review Checklist

✓Monthly Bank Statements

✓Copy of Check Register

✓ Invoices (including credit card statements with receipts, and expense claims)

✓Deposits

✓ Copies of Financial Reports

✓Meeting minutes

✓Bylaws

✓ Form 990 tax form receipt



2026 Financial Review 
•Items Due April 15, 2026 
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